

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CC 3961

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2005

(From the judgement and order dated 02/07/2004 in CA 2788/03  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SUJATA VILAS NANDGUDE

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NITIN MADHUKAR BHOSALE &amp; ORS.

Respondent (s)

With I.A. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 15/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. U.U.Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr.Amol Chitley, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Baghel, Adv.

Mrs. R.N.Karanjawala, Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Notice is confined only to the question as to whether the petitioner can demarcate 20% of the total area to be set apart awaiting final decision in the matter.

(Shashi Sareen) (Anand Singh)  
Court Master Court Master