

\226

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8611/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 02/07/2004 in Civil Appeal No.
2788/2003 in First Appeal No. 1173/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF
BOMBAY)

SUJATA VILAS NANDGUDE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NITIN MADHUKAR BHOSALE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 04/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Uday U. Lalit,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Amol Chitale,Adv.

Ms. Pragya Chitale,Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

This Special Leave Petition can be disposed of by requesting the
High Court to proceed with the First Appeal pending before it and
with a further request to decide it within six months of the
receipt of this order.

With these observations, The Special Leave Petition is disposed of.
(Sunil Kumar) (Shashi Bala Vij)
AR-cum-PS Court Master